
RESOLUTION NO. 22- 
 

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN 
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH 

 
RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 21-126 

FOR TRAFFIC LINE STRIPING & LETTERING CONTRACT 
 

 WHEREAS, The Township of Middletown (the “Township”) awarded a contract 
for Traffic Line Striping to Traffic Lines, 5100 Asbury Road, Farmingdale, NJ 07727 on 
May 8, 2019 to provide said services for a 24 month period with an option for two 
additional twelve month extensions agreeable by both the vendor and the Township; 
and 
 
 WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 21-126, the Township elected to extend the above 
contract for an additional twelve months; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the estimated quantities in the original contract are not sufficient to 
cover the remainder of the current extension; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds in the amount of 
$24,404.20 are available for this purpose under account no. 2-01-26-290-100-261, a 
copy of the said certification is attached hereto and made part hereof. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the 

Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that 
Resolution No. 21-126 is hereby amended to include the following quantities: 
 

ORIGINAL  
QUANTITIES 

ADDITIONAL 

ESTIMATED 

QUANTITIES 

 
DESCRIPTION 

 
UNIT PRICE 

 
           TOTAL 

 
3,200 LF 

 
980 LF 

12” WIDE WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STOP BARS 
(+ 200 BARS @ +16 LF EA.) 

$4.25 
 
$4,165.00 

 
500 LF      712 LF 

WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 
STANDARD CROSSWALK (MATCH EXISTING 

TYPE) 
$11.60 

 
$8,259.20 

 
3 EACH 

 
1 EACH 

WHITE THERMOPLASTIC LEFT TURN ARROW 
(PER MUTCD STANDARDS) 

$160.00 
 

$160.00 

 
6 EACH 

1 EACH 
“ONLY” LETTERING (TO ACCOMPANY LEFT 

TURN ARROWS – PER MUTCD STANDARDS) 
$200.00 

 
$200.00 

 
100,000 LF 

30,000 LF 
DOUBLE 4” WIDE LATEX PAINT CENTERLINES  

(10” ON CENTER) 
$.21 

 
$6,300.00 



 
500 LF 

200 LF 
WHITE THERMOPLASTIC 

TYPE “C” CROSSWALK (NEW CROSSWALKS) 
$11.60 

 
$2,320.00 

 
4 EACH 

6 EACH 
ADA VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES – TWO 

8’ PARKING SPACES WITH 8’ CENTER AISLE  
$500.00 

 
$3,000.00 

 


