RESOLUTION NO. 22-

TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 21-126 FOR TRAFFIC LINE STRIPING & LETTERING CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The Township of Middletown (the "Township") awarded a contract for Traffic Line Striping to Traffic Lines, 5100 Asbury Road, Farmingdale, NJ 07727 on May 8, 2019 to provide said services for a 24 month period with an option for two additional twelve month extensions agreeable by both the vendor and the Township; and

WHEREAS, per Resolution No. 21-126, the Township elected to extend the above contract for an additional twelve months; and

WHEREAS, the estimated quantities in the original contract are not sufficient to cover the remainder of the current extension; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds in the amount of \$24,404.20 are available for this purpose under account no. 2-01-26-290-100-261, a copy of the said certification is attached hereto and made part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that Resolution No. 21-126 is hereby amended to include the following quantities:

ORIGINAL QUANTITIES	ADDITIONAL ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3,200 LF	980 LF	12" WIDE WHITE THERMOPLASTIC STOP BARS $(\pm 200 \text{ Bars } @ \pm 16 \text{ LF Ea.})$	\$4.25	\$4,165.00
500 LF	712 LF	White Thermoplastic Standard Crosswalk (Match Existing Type)	\$11.60	\$8,259.20
3 EACH	1 Еасн	White Thermoplastic Left Turn Arrow (per MUTCD Standards)	\$160.00	\$160.00
6 EACH	1 Еасн	"ONLY" LETTERING (TO ACCOMPANY LEFT TURN ARROWS — PER MUTCD STANDARDS)	\$200.00	\$200.00
100,000 LF	30,000 LF	Double 4" Wide Latex Paint Centerlines (10" On Center)	\$.21	\$6,300.00

500 LF	200 LF	White Thermoplastic Type "C" Crosswalk (New Crosswalks)	\$11.60	\$2,320.00
4 EACH	6 EACH	ADA Van Accessible Parking Spaces – Two 8' Parking Spaces with 8' Center Aisle	\$500.00	\$3,000.00